When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Mission Equity Properties, LLC 8390 E Via de Ventura Ste F110-254 Scottsdale, AZ 85258 DOC # 0210950

71372007

02 10 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By MISSION EQUITY PROPERTIES LLC

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee. **\$16.00** RPTT: **\$**27.30 Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: FES

Book - 0466 Page - 0130



GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSET HOLDING, LLC., an Arizona Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

MISSION EQUITY PROPERTIES, LLC., an Arizona Limited Liability Company

the real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

THE WEST HALF OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION FIVE (5), TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, MDB&M., EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.

Parcel # 005-010-03

LOT 4; AND AS SHOWN UPON A SUBDIVISION MAP OF, SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, MOUNT DIABLO BASE AND MERIDIAN, WHICH MAP WAS PREPARED BY AND FILED AT THE REQUEST OF W.H. SETTELMEYER, LICENSED SURVEYOR, WITH THE COUNTY RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF EUREKA, STATE OF NEVADA, ON DECEMBER 5, 1960, FILE NO. 35161. Parcel # 003-183-01

LOT 6 AND 7, BLOCK L; AND AS SHOWN UPON A SUBDIVISION MAP OF, SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, MOUNT DIABLO BASE AND MERIDIAN, WHICH MAP WAS PREPARED BY AND FILED AT THE REQUEST OF W.H. SETTELMEYER, LICENSED SURVEYOR, WITH THE COUNTY RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF EUREKA, STATE OF NEVADA, ON OCTOBER 5, 1961, FILE NO. 35633. Parcel # 003-224-01

LOT 11 AND 12, BLOCKBB; ANDAS SHOWNUPONASUBDIVISIONMAP OF, SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, MOUNT DIABLO BASE AN]) MERIDIAN, WHICH MAP WAS PREPARED BY AND FILED AT THE REQUEST OF W.H. SETTELMEYER, LICENSED SURVEYOR, WITH THE COUNTY RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF EUREKA, STATE OF NEVADA, ON OCTOBER 5, 1961, FILE NO. 35633. Parcel # 003-253-02

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date:11/6/2007		<		\
Steven J. Butala, Princip Asset Holding, LLC	al			
State of Arizona) : ss.				
County of Maricopa)))	
This instrument was ack	nowledged before m	e on 11/6/2007	_ by Steven J. Butala, Princi	pal.
Notary Public		OF THE STATE	OFFICIAL SEAL AMBER M. TAYLOR	
(My commission expires	: <u>4/11/09</u>		Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY AND COMMON Expenses April 16, 2009	
/		Amount of the	- Contract A	

EXHIBIT "A"

THE WEST HALF OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION FIVE (5), TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, MDB&M., EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.

Parcel # 005-010-03

LOT 4; AND AS SHOWN UPON A SUBDIVISION MAP OF, SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, MOUNT DIABLO BASE AND MERIDIAN, WHICH MAP WAS PREPARED BY AND FILED AT THE REQUEST OF W.H. SETTELMEYER, LICENSED SURVEYOR, WITH THE COUNTY RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF EUREKA, STATE OF NEVADA, ON DECEMBER 5, 1960, FILE NO. 35161. Parcel # 003-183-01

LOT 6 AND 7, BLOCK L; AND AS SHOWN UPON A SUBDIVISION MAP OF, SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, MOUNT DIABLO BASE AND MERIDIAN, WHICH MAP WAS PREPARED BY AND FILED AT THE REQUEST OF W.H. SETTELMEYER, LICENSED SURVEYOR, WITH THE COUNTY RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF EUREKA, STATE OF NEVADA, ON OCTOBER 5, 1961, FILE NO. 35633. Parcel # 003-224-01

LOT 11 AND 12, BLOCKBB; ANDAS SHOWNUPONASUBDIVISIONMAP OF, SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, MOUNT DIABLO BASE AN]) MERIDIAN, WHICH MAP WAS PREPARED BY AND FILED AT THE REQUEST OF W.H. SETTELMEYER, LICENSED SURVEYOR, WITH THE COUNTY RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF EUREKA, STATE OF NEVADA, ON OCTOBER 5, 1961, FILE NO. 35633. Parcel # 003-253-02



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	ION OF VALUE	DOC # DV-210950	0
I. Assessor Parcel]		11/13/2007 02:10 PM	_
a)	-183-01	Official Record	a
b) 00:3-	224-01	Recording requested By	
o) <u>Do3</u> -	- 253-02	MISSION EQUITY PROPERTIES LLC	
d)	<u> </u>	Eureka County - NV	
2. Type of Property	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mike Rebaleati - Recorder	
a) Vacant I		HIVE MEDGLESTI - MECOLOSI.	
c) Condo/i		Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$16,00 Recorded By: FES RPTT: \$27.30	\
e) Apt. Bk		Recorded By: FES RPTT: \$27,30 Book- 0466 Page- 0130	\
g) Agricult	tural h) Mobile Home	Book 5 188 Page 0130	Щ.
Other 3. Total Value/Sale	B. C. C. Warner	\$ 6,704.47	- 4
	race of Property Foreclosure Only (value of property) (h
Transfer Tax Va		\$ 27.30	March 1
	ransfer Tax Due		- "
4. If Exemption C	laimed:	< .))	
a. Transfe	r Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section		
b. Explain	Reason for Exemption:		
•		13.45	
	Danish as bains topologists		
Partial Interest:The unders		* (CC) CC	to
The unders NRS 375.060 and supported by docu parties agree that of result in a penalty	signed Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declar NRS 375.110, that the information provided in amentation if called upon to substantiate the ini- disallowance of any claimed exemption, or oth- of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per s	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant is correct to the best of their information and belief, and ca formation provided herein. Furthermore, the er determination of additional tax due, may month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	to in be
The unders NRS 375.060 and supported by docu parties agree that of result in a penalty	signed Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declar NRS 375.110, that the information provided in intentation if called upon to substantiate the indicated disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant is correct to the best of their information and belief, and ca formation provided herein. Furthermore, the er determination of additional tax due, may month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	to in be
The unders NRS 375.060 and supported by docu parties agree that of result in a penalty and Seller shall be	signed Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declar NRS 375.110, that the information provided internation if called upon to substantiate the indisallowance of any claimed exemption, or other of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant is correct to the best of their information and belief, and ca formation provided herein. Furthermore, the er determination of additional tax due, may month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer amount owed.	to in be
The unders NRS 375.060 and supported by docu parties agree that of result in a penalty	signed Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declar NRS 375.110, that the information provided internation if called upon to substantiate the indisallowance of any claimed exemption, or other of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant is correct to the best of their information and belief, and ca formation provided herein. Furthermore, the er determination of additional tax due, may month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	to in be
The unders NRS 375.060 and supported by docu parties agree that of result in a penalty and Seller shall be Signature/Granton	signed Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declar NRS 375.110, that the information provided interestation if called upon to substantiate the indisallowance of any claimed exemption, or other of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant is correct to the best of their information and belief, and ca formation provided herein. Furthermore, the er determination of additional tax due, may month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer amount owed. Capacity	to in be
The unders NRS 375.060 and supported by docu parties agree that of result in a penalty and Seller shall be Signature/Granton	signed Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declar NRS 375.110, that the information provided interestation if called upon to substantiate the indisallowance of any claimed exemption, or other of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant is correct to the best of their information and belief, and ca formation provided herein. Furthermore, the er determination of additional tax due, may month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer amount owed. Capacity Principal	to in be
The unders NRS 375.060 and supported by docu parties agree that of result in a penalty and Seller shall be Signature/Granton	signed Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declar NRS 375.110, that the information provided interestation if called upon to substantiate the indisallowance of any claimed exemption, or other of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant is correct to the best of their information and belief, and ca formation provided herein. Furthermore, the er determination of additional tax due, may month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer amount owed. Capacity Principal	to un be
The unders NRS 375.060 and supported by docuparties agree that or result in a penalty and Seller shall be Signature/Grantes Signature/Grantes	signed Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declar NRS 375.110, that the information provided internation if called upon to substantiate the indisallowance of any claimed exemption, or other of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional of tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly at 10% per repointly at	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant is correct to the best of their information and belief, and ca formation provided herein. Furthermore, the er determination of additional tax due, may month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer amount owed. Capacity Principal Capacity Principal BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) STEVEN POTTALA	in be
The unders NRS 375.060 and supported by docu parties agree that or result in a penalty and Seller shall be Signature/Granton Signature/Granton Fignature/Cranton	signed Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declar NRS 375.110, that the information provided is mentation if called upon to substantiate the indisallowance of any claimed exemption, or other of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional a	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant is correct to the best of their information and belief, and ca formation provided herein. Furthermore, the er determination of additional tax due, may month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer amount owed. Capacity Principal Capacity Principal BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Greven Burala	in be
The unders NRS 375.060 and supported by docu parties agree that or result in a penalty and Seller shall be Signature/Grante SELLER (Print Nam Address:	signed Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declar NRS 375.110, that the information provided is mentation if called upon to substantiate the indisallowance of any claimed exemption, or other of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per selection in the provided in the pr	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant is correct to the best of their information and belief, and ca formation provided herein. Furthermore, the er determination of additional tax due, may month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer amount owed. Capacity Principal Capacity Principal Capacity Principal BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Greven Burala MISSION Equity Properties 8390 E. Via De Ventura	in be
The unders NRS 375.060 and supported by docu parties agree that or result in a penalty and Seller shall be Signature/Grante SELLER (Print Nam Address: City:	signed Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declar NRS 375.110, that the information provided is amentation if called upon to substantiate the indisallowance of any claimed exemption, or other of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional and severally liable for any additional Asset Holding, LLC 8390 E. Via De Ventura Ste. F110-254	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant is correct to the best of their information and belief, and call formation provided herein. Furthermore, the er determination of additional tax due, may month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer amount owed. Capacity Principal Capacity Principal Capacity Principal BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Steven Buttala and Steven Bu	in be
The unders NRS 375.060 and supported by docu parties agree that or result in a penalty and Seller shall be Signature/Grante SELLER (Print Nam Address:	signed Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declar NRS 375.110, that the information provided is mentation if called upon to substantiate the indisallowance of any claimed exemption, or other of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per selection in the provided in the pr	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant is correct to the best of their information and belief, and call formation provided herein. Furthermore, the er determination of additional tax due, may month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer amount owed. Capacity Principal Capacity Principal Capacity Principal BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Steven Buttala and Steven Bu	in be
The unders NRS 375.060 and supported by docu parties agree that or result in a penalty and Seller shall be Signature/Grantes Signature/Grantes SELLER (Print Nam Address: City: State:	signed Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declar NRS 375.110, that the information provided is amentation if called upon to substantiate the indisallowance of any claimed exemption, or other of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional and severally liable for any additional Asset Holding, LLC 8390 E. Via De Ventura Ste. F110-254	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant is correct to the best of their information and belief, and ca formation provided herein. Furthermore, the er determination of additional tax due, may month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer amount owed. Capacity Principal Capacity Principal Capacity Principal BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Greven Burala MISSION Equity Properties 8390 E. Via De Ventura	in be
The unders NRS 375.060 and supported by docu parties agree that or result in a penalty and Seller shall be Signature/Grantes Signature/Grantes SELLER (Print Nam Address: City: State:	igned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declar NRS 375.110, that the information provided is amentation if called upon to substantiate the indisallowance of any claimed exemption, or other of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional and severally liable for any additional Asset Holding, LLC 8390 E. Via De Ventura Ste. F110-254 Scottsdale, AZ 85258	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant is correct to the best of their information and belief, and call formation provided herein. Furthermore, the er determination of additional tax due, may month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer amount owed. Capacity Principal Capacity Principal Capacity Principal BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Steven Buttala and Steven Bu	in be
The unders NRS 375.060 and supported by docu- parties agree that or result in a penalty and Seller shall be Signature/Granted Signature/Granted SELLER (Print Nam Address: City: State:	igned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declar NRS 375.110, that the information provided is amentation if called upon to substantiate the indisallowance of any claimed exemption, or other of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per repointly and severally liable for any additional and severally liable for any additional Asset Holding, LLC 8390 E. Via De Ventura Ste. F110-254 Scottsdale, AZ 85258	res and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant is correct to the best of their information and belief, and cale formation provided herein. Furthermore, the er determination of additional tax due, may month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer amount owed. Capacity Principal Capacity Principal Capacity Principal REQUIRED GREATEE INFORMATION (REQUIRED GREATEE) TO POPERTIES 8390 E. Via De Ventura Ste. F110-254 Scottsdale, AZ 85258	in be

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)